PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osvaldo GONSA	07/18/2008
Ralf BECKER	07/21/2008
Rolf HAKENBERG	07/24/2008
Jose Luis REY	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: JLEDBETTER@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1901 L STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007725-08112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021303 FRAME: 0159

500605201

source=007725.08112.Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021303 FRAME: 0160

					ME! Form -2.4, (Sep. ;	200
	sushita Ref*:		Applicat	ion Serial N	No. <u>12/159,727</u>	
US:	man Firm Name: <u>Grunecker Kinkelde</u> Firm Name*: <u>DW</u>	y Stockmair & Schwan		Firm Ref: _	PA49457USDK137903v	νbι
		Veelc	NMENT			
WHE	REAS, the undersigned has (have) inven		I ATALICIA I			
DOX	of Invention:	The Alternation Children.	****			
EFFI	CIENT MULTICAST SERVICE DATA PRO	OVISION IN A MOBILE CO	MMUNICATION SYSTEM			
	1, For use when sign	ing Declaration prior to filing (J.S. palent application (check on	ly one box belo	ow)	
(a)C	for which an application for U.S. pate	ent has been executed	by the undersigned conc	urrently her	ewith, or	
(b)C	for which an application for U.S. pate clarenton & Assignment are signed on the sound day, check to	ent has been executed to and make no entry in the blank, if the				, 0!
(4)	to: which all international Application the PCT-US instance entry, check only (c) and enter PCT app.	n has been filed as:	PCT Application No.			and
			after filing U.S. patent application	20	***	
	for which an application for U.S. pate WHEREAS, <u>Matsushita Electric Industric</u> Ir heirs, successors, logal representative		Application Filing Date			nd,
diffe a design application of the concern and protection of the co	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuated ally bound hereby, the undersigned, by the indirection of invention nated as the United States) and in all countrion(s) disclosing sald invention, including the stereof in the United States and all countrion(s) disclosing sald invention, including the stereof in the United States and all countrion of priority created by this patent appeals, extensions, reissues and reexaminatement thereunder, in the United States and fine undersigned agree(s) to execute all preers and documents and perform any activation of industrial Property or similar aning this application or any and all Related inducing evidence and proceeding with suid interest in and to said invention, this applications as the Assignee(s) may define undersigned agree(s) to perform all affections to the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights or signed if this Assignment had not been the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and settles, to Issue any and all Letters Pate(s) and lessed and (have) not executed, and will not be undersigned hereby does sell, assigned hereby gree(s) that the undersigned hereby grent(s) the Assignee(s) her Identification which may be necessarint. The undersigned hereby agree(s) that the	in the United States of nuries foreign to the Unite grovisionals, non-provisionals, non-provisionals, non-provisionals, non-provisionals foreign to the Unite strength of the Un	America, its territories, dej d States; and (ii) this patent idonals, conversions, division dd States (hereinafter designarelating thereto; and (iii) and say be granted therefore, as the United States for the fulction with this application and nonnection with claims or necessary in connection with the Assigned and littingations or Letter Assigned(s), and also to exempt the conversion of Patents, and officials id application or any and if right to convey the entire the sale, agreement or encum Assigned(s) the full and evaluation of the sale, agreement or encum and for appointing a new popatent attorneys and agent comply with the rules of the apply to the undersigned bottuned in accordance with the	Assignee(3) pendencios a application a secontinuation asted as "Relia anted as "Relia" anted as I rights a secontinuation and all I dend all rights I term or term of any interfers gnee(s) in every gnee(s) in every gnee(s) in every secure separation of a valid Lely as the said of all foreign all Related Astendards interest net brances in occlusive authors the power of the power of the power of the power of the individuality law of the agent and the reliance of the power of the agent and the reliance of the power of the power of the power of the pay of the agent and the reliance of the power of the power of the power of the pay of the agent and the province of the	the entire and exclusive rigand possessions (heroina and possessions (heroina and any and all related pations, continuations-in-part sated Applications'), along wetters Patent(s), including is to sue for past and futtions thereof. Related Applications thereof the including and the including of the including and the declar cry way possible in obtainiourpose of proteoting the righterefore, and to testify in outer assignments in connection would have been held to a countries, whose duty is applications thereof to saire in assigned, and that the onlice in the including power of the including power of the including the including power of the including the including power of the includ	ent, end of the condition of the conditi
BoxZ	WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the u	indersigned on the date(s)	following the undersigned n	ame(s) and s	signature(s).	
7.71	(Each Inventor, please Sign and Date b (e) First Name. Last Name	elow)				
(1)	Osvaldo GONSA	Qualdo	(f) Signature		(g) Date signed Month, Date, Toar 18, 07, 2,000	ð
(2)	Ralf BECKER	level los		-	Montr. Date. Year 21.07. 2008)
(3)	Rolf Hakenberg	Rolf Halea	La-		Manin, Date, Year 24. 0 7. 7008	-
(4)	Jose Luis REY	0 1	7	-	Month, Dary, Year	4

nCheck if additional paper(s) it/are attached. Total of _____ pages are submitted

PATENT REEL: 021303 FRAME: 0161